ABB machinery drives
ACS355
0.5 to 30 hp/0.37 to 22 kW
Catalog
Low voltage AC drives
2  ABB machinery drives ACS355 | Catalog
Selecting and ordering your drive
Type designation:

Catalog | ABB machinery drives ACS355  7
Ratings and types
Type designation
This is the unique reference number (shown above and in
column 4, right) that clearly identifies your drive by power rating
and frame size. Once the drive’s type designation has been
selected, the frame size (column 5) can be used to determine
the drive dimensions, shown on the next page.
Voltages
ACS355 is available in two voltage ranges:
2 = 200 to 240 V
4 = 380 to 480 V
Insert either “2” or “4”, depending on your chosen voltage, into
the type designation shown above.
ACS355 - 0XU - 02A4 - 2 + B063
Construction
“01U” within the type designation (shown above) varies
depending on the drive phase and EMC filtering. Choose below
the one you need.
01 = 1-phase
03 = 3-phase
B063 = IP66/UL Type 4X enclosure
Ratings IP20/UL Open type/
NEMA 1 option
Type designation Frame
size
PN
[hp]
PN
[kW]
I2N
[A]
1-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.5 0.37 2.4 ACS355-01U-02A4-2 R0
1.0 0.75 4.7 ACS355-01U-04A7-2 R1
1.5 1.1 6.7 ACS355-01U-06A7-2 R1
2.0 1.5 7.5 ACS355-01U-07A5-2 R2
3.0 2.2 9.8 ACS355-01U-09A8-2 R2
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.5 0.37 2.4 ACS355-03U-02A4-2 R0
0.75 0.55 3.5 ACS355-03U-03A5-2 R0
1.0 0.75 4.7 ACS355-03U-04A7-2 R1
1.5 1.1 6.7 ACS355-03U-06A7-2 R1
2.0 1.5 7.5 ACS355-03U-07A5-2 R1
3.0 2.2 9.8 ACS355-03U-09A8-2 R2
5.0 4.0 17.6 ACS355-03U-17A6-2 R2
7.5 5.5 24.4 ACS355-03U-24A4-2 R3
10.0 7.5 31.0 ACS355-03U-31A0-2 R4
15.0 11.0 46.2 ACS355-03U-46A2-2 R4
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 480 V
0.5 0.37 1.2 ACS355-03U-01A2-4 R0
0.75 0.55 1.9 ACS355-03U-01A9-4 R0
1.0 0.75 2.4 ACS355-03U-02A4-4 R1
1.5 1.1 3.3 ACS355-03U-03A3-4 R1
2.0 1.5 4.1 ACS355-03U-04A1-4 R1
3.0 2.2 5.6 ACS355-03U-05A6-4 R1
5.0 4.0 8.8 ACS355-03U-08A8-4 R1
7.5 5.5 12.5 ACS355-03U-12A5-4 R3
10.0 7.5 15.6 ACS355-03U-15A6-4 R3
15.0 11.0 23.1 ACS355-03U-23A1-4 R3
20.0 15.0 31.0 ACS355-03U-31A0-4 R4
25.0 18.5 38.0 ACS355-03U-38A0-4 R4
30.0 22.0 44.0 ACS355-03U-44A0-4 R4
Ratings
IP66/UL Type 4U
Type designation Frame
size
PN
[hp]
PN
[kW]
I2N
[A]
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.5 0.37 2.4 ACS355-03U-02A4-2 + B063 R1
0.75 0.55 3.5 ACS355-03U-03A5-2 + B063 R1
1.0 0.75 4.7 ACS355-03U-04A7-2 + B063 R1
1.5 1.1 6.7 ACS355-03U-06A7-2 + B063 R1
2.0 1.5 7.5 ACS355-03U-07A5-2 + B063 R1
3.0 2.2 9.8 ACS355-03U-09A8-2 + B063 R3
5.0 4.0 17.6 ACS355-03U-17A6-2 + B063 R3
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 480 V
0.5 0.37 1.2 ACS355-03U-01A2-4 + B063 R1
0.75 0.55 1.9 ACS355-03U-01A9-4 + B063 R1
1.0 0.75 2.4 ACS355-03U-02A4-4 + B063 R1
1.5 1.1 3.3 ACS355-03U-03A3-4 + B063 R1
2.0 1.5 4.1 ACS355-03U-04A1-4 + B063 R1
3.0 2.2 5.6 ACS355-03U-05A6-4 + B063 R1
5.0 4.0 8.8 ACS355-03U-08A8-4 + B063 R1
7.5 5.5 12.5 ACS355-03U-12A5-4 + B063 R3
10.0 7.5 15.6 ACS355-03U-15A6-4 + B063 R3
PN for kW = Typical motor power in 400 V at normal use
PN for hp = Typical motor power in 460 V at normal use
I2N for A = Continuous rms current. 50% overload is allowed for one minute
  in ten minutes.
8  ABB machinery drives ACS355 | Catalog
Technical data
ACS355 - 0XU - 0XAX - X + XXXX
Mains connection
Voltage and
power range
1-phase, 200 to 240 V ± 10%
0.5 to 3 hp (0.37 to 2.2 kW)
3-phase, 200 to 240 V ± 10%
0.5 to 15 hp (0.37 to 11 kW)
3-phase, 380 to 480 V ± 10%
0.5 to 30 hp (0.37 to 22 kW)
Frequency 48 to 63 Hz
Common DC connection
Voltage and
power range
230 V drives, 325 V ±15%
400/480 V drives, 540 ± 15% (common DC
manual)
Pmax = Pn of the drive
Motor connection
Voltage 3-phase, from 0 to USUPPLY
Frequency 0 to 599 Hz
Continuous loading
capability
(constant torque at a max.
am bi ent temperature of 40 °C)
Rated output current I2N
Overload capacity
(at a max. ambient temperature
of 40 °C)
1.5 x I2N  for 1 minute every 10 minutes
At start 1.8 x I2N  for 2 s
Switching frequency
Selectable
Default 4 kHz
4 to 16 kHz with 4 kHz steps
Acceleration time 0.1 to 1800 s
Deceleration time 0.1 to 1800 s

above the maximum ambient temperature of 40 °C (50 °C with
Cooling air flow
Type designation Frame
size
Heat dissipation Air flow
[W] BTU/hr1) ft3/min m3/h
1-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
ACS355-01U-02A4-2 R0 48 163  -2)
  -
2)
ACS355-01U-04A7-2 R1 72 247 14 24
ACS355-01U-06A7-2 R1 97 333 14 24
ACS355-01U-07A5-2 R2 101 343 12 21
ACS355-01U-09A8-2 R2 124 422 12 21
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
ACS355-03U-02A4-2 R0 42 142  -2)  -2)
ACS355-03U-03A5-2 R0 54 183  -2)  -2)
ACS355-03U-04A7-2 R1 64 220 14 24
ACS355-03U-06A7-2 R1 86 295 14 24
ACS355-03U-07A5-2 R1 88 302 12 21
ACS355-03U-09A8-2 R2 111 377 12 21
ACS355-03U-17A6-2 R2 180 613 31 52
ACS355-03U-24A4-2 R3 285 975 42 71
ACS355-03U-31A0-2 R4 328 1119 57 96
ACS355-03U-46A2-2 R4 488 1666 57 96
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 480 V
ACS355-03U-01A2-4 R0 35 121  -2)  -2)
ACS355-03U-01A9-4 R0 40 138  -2)  -2)
ACS355-03U-02A4-4 R1 50 170 8 13
ACS355-03U-03A3-4 R1 60 204 8 13
ACS355-03U-04A1-4 R1 69 235 8 13
ACS355-03U-05A6-4 R1 90 306 11 19
ACS355-03U-08A8-4 R1 127 433 14 24
ACS355-03U-12A5-4 R3 161 551 31 52
ACS355-03U-15A6-4 R3 204 697 31 52
ACS355-03U-23A1-4 R3 301 1029 42 71
ACS355-03U-31A0-4 R4 408 1393 57 96
ACS355-03U-38A0-4 R4 498 1700 57 96
ACS355-03U-44A0-4 R4 588 2007 57 96
X within the type designation stands for E or U.
1) BTU/hr = British Thermal Unit per hour. BTU/hr is approximately 0.293 Watts.
2) Frame size R0 with free convection cooling.
Free space requirements

fuse for correct drive type.
Selection table
Type designation Frame
size
IEC fuses UL fuses  Manual motor protector
[A]
Fuse
type1)
UL Class T or
CC (600 V)
[A]
MMP type code 3) 4) Trip current
setting
[A]
1-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
ACS355-01U-02A4-2 R0 10 gG 10 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 5) 6.1
ACS355-01U-04A7-2 R1 16 gG 20 MS451-16E 11.0
ACS355-01U-06A7-2 R1 16/20 2) gG 25 MS451-20E 16.0
ACS355-01U-07A5-2 R2 20/25 2) gG 30 MS451-20E 17.0
ACS355-01U-09A8-2 R2 25/35 2) gG 35 MS451-25E 21.0
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
ACS355-03U-02A4-2 R0 10 gG 10 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 5) 4.3
ACS355-03U-03A5-2 R0 10 gG 10 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 5) 6.1
ACS355-03U-04A7-2 R1 10 gG 15 MS132-10 & S1-M3-25 5) 7.6
ACS355-03U-06A7-2 R1 16 gG 15 MS451-16E 12.0
ACS355-03U-07A5-2 R1 16 gG 15 MS451-16E 12.0
ACS355-03U-09A8-2 R2 16 gG 20 MS451-16E 14.0
ACS355-03U-17A6-2 R2 25 gG 35 MS451-32E 25.0
ACS355-03U-24A4-2 R3 63 gG 60 MS451-45E 41.0
ACS355-03U-31A0-2 R4 80 gG 80 MS495-63E 50.0
ACS355-03U-46A2-2 R4 100 gG 100 MS495-75E 69.0
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 415 V 6)
ACS355-03U-01A2-4 R0 10 gG 10 MS132-2.5 & S1-M3-25 5) 2.2
ACS355-03U-01A9-4 R0 10 gG 10 MS132-4.0 & S1-M3-25 5) 3.6
ACS355-03U-02A4-4 R1 10 gG 10 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 5) 4.1
ACS355-03U-03A3-4 R1 10 gG 10 MS132-6.3 & S1-M3-25 5) 6.0
ACS355-03U-04A1-4 R1 16 gG 15 MS132-10 & S1-M3-25 5) 6.9
ACS355-03U-05A6-4 R1 16 gG 15 MS132-10 & S1-M3-25 5) 9.6
ACS355-03U-08A8-4 R1 20 gG 25 MS451-16E 14.0
ACS355-03U-12A5-4 R3 25 gG 30 MS451-20E 19.0
ACS355-03U-15A6-4 R3 35 gG 35 MS451-25E 22.0
ACS355-03U-23A1-4 R3 50 gG 50 MS451-32E 31.0
ACS355-03U-31A0-4 R4 80 gG 80 MS495-63E 52.0
ACS355-03U-38A0-4 R4 100 gG 100 MS495-63E 61.0
ACS355-03U-44A0-4 R4 100 gG 100 MS495-75E 67.0
3-phase AC supply, 440 to 480 V 6)
ACS355-03U-01A2-4 R0 10 gG 10 MS132-2.5 & S1-M3-25 5) 1.8
ACS355-03U-01A9-4 R0 10 gG 10 MS132-4.0 & S1-M3-25 5) 3.0
ACS355-03U-02A4-4 R1 10 gG 10 MS132-4.0 & S1-M3-25 5) 3.4

The options shown in the table are available within the ACS355
range. The ordering code, which is shown in the second
column, replaces the XXXX in the type designation above. You
can order as many options as required, simply by extending the
code as necessary.
 = Standard
 = Product variant
 = Option, external
– = Not available
*) = To be ordered as a separate item
1) External options not available in IP66/UL Type 4X protection class
Options Ordering
code
Description Model Availability
IP20
drive
IP66
drive
Protection class *) NEMA 1/UL type 1 (R0, R1, R2) MUL1-R1 –
*) NEMA 1/UL type 1 (R3) MUL1-R3 –
*) NEMA 1/UL type 1 (R4) MUL1-R4 –
B063 IP66/UL type 4X enclosure –
Control panel
(choose one option only)
J400 Assistant control panel ACS-CP-A
J404 Basic control panel ACS-CP-C -
Panel mounting kit *) Panel mounting kit ACS/H-CP-EXT –
*) Panel holder mounting kit OPMP-01 –
Potentiometer J402 Potentiometer MPOT-01 –
Fieldbus
(choose one option only)
K451 DeviceNetTM FDNA-01
K454 PROFIBUS DP FPBA-01
K457 CANopen® FCAN-01
K458 Modbus RTU FMBA-01
K466 EtherNet/IPTM, Modbus TCP, PROFINET IO FENA-01
K452 LonWorks® FLON-01
K469 EtherCAT® FECA-01
*) RS-485/Modbus FRSA-00
Extension modules
(choose one option only)
Speed encoder module MTAC-01 –
Relay output module MREL-01 –
Auxiliary power extension module MPOW-01 –
Remote monitoring *) Ethernet adapter SREA-01
Connection options H376 Cable gland kit (IP66/UL Type 4X) –
F278 Input switch kit –
Pressure compensation C169 Pressure compensation valve –
Tools *) FlashDrop tool MFDT-01
*) DriveWindow Light DriveWindow Light
External options *) Input chokes  1)
*) EMC filters  1)
*) Braking resistors  1)
*) Output chokes  1)
ACS355 - 0XU - 0XAX - X + XXXX
16  ABB machinery drives ACS355 | Catalog
Options
Interface